MED 6-30-98	JUN PHERE TR Application	, S	08-13-1998 100791671 <u>THE UNITED STATES PATE</u> Nimrod MEGIDDO et al.	" Docket	No. <u>AM9-97-145 (1963-7187)</u> <u>X OFFICE</u>	
0	Serial N	o. :	09/000,560	Group Art U	nit: 2782	
Å	Filed	:	December 30, 1997	Examiner: N	Not Assigned	
Ç	For	:	METHOD FOR COMPUTING NEAR NEIGHBORS OF A QUERY POINT OF A DATABASE	G Atty Docket:	AM9-97-145 (1963-7187)	
		RECOR	RDATION FORM COVER SHE	ET PURSUANT TO 37 (<u>C.F.R. § 3.31</u>	
	BOX AS	ommissioner Of SSIGNMENTS ston, D.C. 2023	Patents and Trademarks			
	Sir:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	1.	Name of conveying party/parties: Nimrod Megiddo and Uri Shaft				
	2.	Name and address of receiving party/parties:				
	Name: International Business Machine Corporation					
		Internal Address	s:			
		Street Address:	Old Orchard Road			
- 197 7337335 6813 1981-198256		a000000 //2044/	01000560			
		Internal Address	5:			
		Street Address:		ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
		City	State		ZIP	
		[] Additio	onal names and addresses attache	d.		
	3.	Nature of Conv	eyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name	[] Merger [] [] Other		

	Execution Date: June 25, 1998, and June 13, 1998			
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):			
	[] Thi	s document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on		
	[X] Pat	ent Application No.(s) <u>09/00(),560</u>		
	[] Pat	ent No.(s)		
5.	Addres	s all future communications to: MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154		
6.	Total n	umber of applications and patents involved: 1		
7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 per property x 1 property(ies) = \$ 40.00		
	[]	A check in the amount of \$ to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.		
	[X]	Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 09-0441 (IBM Corporation). Order No. <u>AM9-97-145</u> (1963-7187).		
	[X]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charged any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 09-0441 (IBM Corporation). Order No. <u>AM9-97-145 (1963-7187)</u> .		
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
		Respectfully submitted,		
		MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.		
Dated:	June 30	Joseph P. Curtin Registration No. 34,571		
CORRES	CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS: (202) 857-7887 Telephone (202) 857-7929 Facsimile			
345 Park New Yor (212) 75	MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. Total number of pages comprising this cover sheet - 2 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154 (212) 758-4800 (212) 751-6849 Facsimile			

Page 1 of 1

Docket AM9-97-145 (1963-7187)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

	(1)	Nimrod	M	legic	ldo
--	-----	--------	---	-------	-----

City of San Jose County of Santa Clara State of California (2) Uri Shaft

City of Madison County of Dane State of Wisconsin

have invented certain improvements in (Title of Invent on):

METHOD FOR COMPUTING NEAR NEIGHBORS OF A QUERY POINT IN A DATABASE

and executed a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	June 25, 1998	(2)	June 13, 1998
(.)		······	

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Execution by Inventors

(1)	Inventor:		C
	Signature _	I mine /UUJ	C

(2)	Inventor:	Uri Shaft		
	Signature	Uni	Shaft	
			t i l	

11 · OL 6

	San Jose, California
Date	June 25, 1998
~) Madison, Wisconsin
Date	Sanc 13/1398

RECORDED: 06/30/1998